# STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE FOR PLACER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 4

#### Name: KAREN HENSON

Occupation: Small Business Owner/Realtor/Community Volunteer

#### **Education and Qualifications:**

My husband, Tom, and I have lived in Placer County for 36 years, raising our four children, working as a Realtor and operating small businesses. We are grateful to live, work and volunteer here.

I am running for Supervisor to ensure our best days are ahead, not behind, us. We need a supervisor who will listen to the community and not cater to a small group of special interests. We need a supervisor who will thank a community group when they offer to spend millions to build needed soccer fields.

I have a record of volunteering on school committees, organizing parents to support youth sports, and serving at my church. We are longtime supporters of local parks and open space.

I am committed to making Placer better: devoting necessary resources to fire and police to keep us safe; ensuring voters, not politicians, have the final say on taxes; and taking a balanced approach to growth.

I am grateful to be supported by civic and business leaders, including former State Senator Ted Gaines and Assemblyman Joe Patterson.

I respectfully ask for your vote. If you have any questions, please contact me at 916-223-1001, karen@KarenHenson.org www.KarenHenson.org

# STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE FOR PLACER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 4

Name: SUZANNE JONES

Occupation: Placer County Board of Supervisors, District 4 -

Attorney

#### **Education and Qualifications:**

It's been a privilege serving as your Placer County Supervisor, a role I do not take lightly. Coming from a strong military family, I've dedicated my life to public service. It's truly an honor being supported by our law enforcement community, being endorsed by the Placer County District Attorneys' Association, the Deputy Sheriffs' Association, the current and former Placer County Sheriffs, the Roseville Police Officers' Association, and a host of other local and state elected leaders and distinguished citizens.

With growth comes change. We must address this collaboratively, use our tax dollars wisely, control spending, maintain excellent schools and public safety, preserve our agricultural heritage, and provide housing. The balance of economic success and environmental stewardship will be challenging, and experience is critical.

As a 33-year Placer County resident, I am vested in our community. I pledge to work not only for you but with you to protect our community, the homes and lives vou've established and see our quality of life passed on to future generations. My goal is always to amplify your

I ask for your vote. Keep your voice in how your community grows. I promise to keep your trust and serve you with integrity, honesty, transparency, and continued commitment.

Learn more about me at Suzanne4supervisor.com

## STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE FOR

### PLACER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 4

Name: JEFF MOSS AGE: 63

Occupation: Business Owner General Contractor

#### **Education and Qualifications:**

I have been a resident of Placer County for over 50 years. I attended Del Oro High School and studied at Sierra College. I love this community and have always been willing to fight to keep it safe.

For 20 years, I was a volunteer firefighter with the South Placer Fire District, where I learned the true value of hard work and community service. After completing my tenure as a Captain, I successfully ran for a seat on the South Placer Fire District Board of Directors.

As a member of the Placer County Planning Commission, I have helped protect our neighborhoods by balancing new growth and development.

Aside from my career in business and public service, the role I will always cherish the most is as a husband and father. I have four adult kids that my wife and I raised here in Placer County. I am committed to making sure the next generation is able to enjoy the blessings that Placer County has to offer.

As a Supervisor, I will work to stop the spread of homelessness into Placer County, support law enforcement and first responders, and ensure new development is covering the cost of infrastructure to reduce traffic burdens.

I am grateful to be endorsed by former Roseville Mayor and current Supervisor Bonnie Gore, Supervisor Shanti Landon, Supervisor Robert Weygandt (ret.), and Supervisor Kirk Uhler (ret.).

www.JeffMossForSupervisor.com